

Auburn University Block and Bridle Club 210 Upchurch Hall Auburn University, AL 36849

Dear Coaches and Contestants:

The Auburn University Block and Bridle Club and the Department of Animal Sciences will be hosting a 4-H/FFA Livestock Judging Contest on Friday, <u>August 21, 2020</u>. It will be held at the Stanley P. Wilson Beef Unit at 500 Shug Jordan Parkway on Auburn University's campus. Check in will begin at 12:00 Noon and the Contest will begin at 1:00 p.m.

Teams and individuals are welcome to participate in the contest. The contest will follow 4-H livestock judging rules. Each 4-H club, FFA chapter, county, school, and/or region may have an unlimited number of teams of up to 10 individuals per Team (top 3 scores count for the Team total). There will be a Junior and Senior division. The Junior division is anyone ages 9-13 on January 1, 2020. The Senior division is anyone ages 14-18 on January 1, 2020. We plan to have beef cattle, swine and sheep/goat classes. Senior Contestant will judge six classes, have 2 sets of Oral Reasons and 1 set of Questions. Junior Contestants will judge six classes, have 1 set of Oral Reasons and 1 set of Questions. The Officials will discuss placings at the completion of the contest and all contestants will be eligible to receive awards. At the conclusion of the contest, awards will be presented.

The entry fee is \$15.00 per contestant. This \$15 entry fee also includes a snack. Entry forms must be postmarked on or before **August 12, 2020**. Any entry forms postmarked after August 12 will require a **\$20.00 late fee/per person**, no exceptions. If not postmarked by this date, please contact us to allow all contestants the opportunity to judge livestock.

Mr. Jason P'Pool at jrp0039@auburn.edu or **Cell-334-703-1047** for more information or if you have questions.

You may also contact the contest committee chair email is nab0037@auburn.edu

Sincerely, Natalie Buonaiuto

JUNIOR 4-H/FFA DIVISION

4-H Club or FFA Chapter Name:	
Coach's Name:	
Cell Phone:	
Address:	
Email:	
Name	Age as of 1-1-2020

Please remit an entry fee of \$15/person and entry forms by August 12th 2020 to:

Jason P'Pool

Associate Extension Professor-Youth Animal Science 112 Upchurch Hall Auburn University, AL 36849

Make Checks payable to <u>AU Block & Bridle</u>

Checks and entry forms must be received by April 12th 2020.

SENIOR 4-H/FFA DIVISION

4-H Club or FFA Chapter Name:	
Coach's Name:	
Cell Phone:	
Address:	
Email:	
Name	Age as of 1-1-2020

Please remit an entry fee of \$15/person and entry forms by August 12th 2020 to:

Jason P'Pool

Associate Extension Professor-Youth Animal Science 112 Upchurch Hall Auburn University, AL 36849

Make Checks payable to AU Block & Bridle

Checks and entry forms must be received by August 12th 2020.